Fixed fee waiver for certain sub-funds of JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV

Effective Date: 4 January 2021

J.P. Morgan Asset Management has implemented a waiver of fixed fees relating to the primary market subscription of shares in certain sub-funds of the JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV as listed below. Fixed fee waiving aims to reduce the costs to trade in the primary market and thereby encourage the growth of assets under management. It is implemented in a clear and systematic fashion.

In certain situations, JPMorgan Asset Management (Europe) S.à r.l. (the "Management Company") may consider it to be in the interests of shareholders in a particular sub-fund to encourage the growth of assets under management. In order to attract inflows, the Management Company may suspend the fixed fee that would normally be applied under the terms of the prospectus in relation to primary market subscriptions for a specific period of time. Existing investors will remain protected as the dilution effect to the sub-fund arising from fixed fee waiving will be compensated to the sub-fund by the Management Company.

With effect from 4 January 2021, the Management Company has decided to waive the fixed fee on primary market subscriptions for the below sub-funds.

JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - Global Research Enhanced Index Equity (ESG) UCITS ETF
JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - US Research Enhanced Index Equity (ESG) UCITS ETF
JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - Europe Research Enhanced Index Equity (ESG) UCITS ETF
JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - Global Emerging Markets Research Enhanced Index Equity (ESG) UCITS ETF
JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - EUR Corporate Bond 1-5 yr Research Enhanced Index UCITS ETF
JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - EUR Corporate Bond Research Enhanced Index UCITS ETF
JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - USD Corporate Bond Research Enhanced Index UCITS ETF
JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - Carbon Transition Global Equity UCITS ETF

This change will have no impact on investors trading on the secondary market.

For further information or in case of any questions, please contact the Management Company.

This document has been produced for information purposes only and as such the views contained herein are not to be taken as an advice or recommendation to buy or sell any investment or interest thereto. Reliance upon information in this material is at the sole discretion of the reader. Any research in this document has been obtained and may have been acted upon by J.P. Morgan Asset Management for its own purpose. The results of such research are being made available as additional information and do not necessarily reflect the views of J.P.Morgan Asset Management. Any forecasts, figures, opinions, statements of financial market trends or investment techniques and strategies expressed are unless otherwise stated, J.P. Morgan Asset Management's own at the date of this document. They are considered to be reliable at the time of writing, may not necessarily be all-inclusive and are not guaranteed as to accuracy. They may be subject to change without reference or notification to you. Both past performance and you should be aware that the value of securities and any income arising from them may fluctuate in accordance with market conditions. There is no guarantee that any forecast made will come to pass.

J.P. Morgan Asset Management is the brand name for the asset management business of JPMorgan Chase & Co and its affiliates worldwide. You should note that if you contact J.P. Morgan Asset Management by telephone those lines may be recorded and monitored for legal, security and training purposes. You should also take note that information and data from communications with you will be collected, stored and processed by J.P. Morgan Asset Management in accordance with the EMEA Privacy Policy which can be accessed through the following website http://www.jpmorgan.com/pages/privacy.

Issued in Continental Europe by JPMorgan Asset Management (Europe) Société à responsabilité limitée, European Bank & Business Centre, 6 route de Trèves, L-2633 Senningerberg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, R.C.S. Luxembourg B27900, corporate capital EUR 10.000.000.

Issued in the UK by JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England No. 01161446. Registered address: 25 Bank St, Canary Wharf, London E14 5JP, United Kingdom.

LV-JPM52950 | EN | 12/20

